-	P\$60001716	
	P8000001 // (	20

1.1

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	lress)	
bbA)	Iress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Dac	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
<u> </u>	Office Use Or	

. . . .



02/01/06 -01029--006 \*\*78.75

FILED 1006 FEB -1 A & 25 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLALIASSEE, FLORIDA

e i i e e

## RONALD A. NOUR ATTORNEY AT LAW

シャルティンディーを見なっていています。

160 Hidden Hills Drive Ormond Beach, Florida 32174 Telephone: 386.671.1293 January 26, 2006

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Plantation Homes of Central Florida, Inc.

(850)487-6052

Please file the enclosed articles. I have enclosed one copy for certification and enclose a check payable to Florida Department of State for the following:

Filing Fee Designation of Registered Agent Certified Copy

Total



## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Plantation Homes of Central Florida, Inc.

FILED BFEB-1 A forming a The undersigned person has signed this document for the purpose of corporation under the laws of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation

- Name. The name of this corporation is Plantation Homes of Central Florida... 1. Inc.
- 2. **Purpose and Powers.** This corporation is organized for the transaction of any and all lawful business. This corporation shall have the broad general powers set forth in Florida Statutes regarding a for profit corporation.
- 3. Authorized Shares. The corporation shall have the authority to issue 1000 shares of common stock. The par value of the stock is \$ 1.00.
- 4. Principal Office and Mailing Address of Corporation. The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be:

Principal Place of Business: County Road 202, No. 74, Bunnell, Florida 32110 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2993, Bunnell, Florida 32110-2993

5. Initial Officers/Directors. The corporation will operate initially without a Board of Directors. The by-laws may be amended to include a Board of Directors with a majority vote of the shareholders. The President and Treasure of the corporation shall be

Marvin Swavne Strickland, 5000 Strickland Road, Bunnell, Florida 32100

who shall so serve until his resignation or removal from office.

6. **<u>Registered Agent.</u>** The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent of the Corporation is:

Marvin Swayne Strickland, 5000 Strickland Road, Bunnell, Florida 32100

7. **Incorporator.** The name and address of the incorporator is:

Marvin Swayne Strickland, 5000 Strickland Road, Bunnell, Florida 32100

8. **Effective Date.** These Articles are to be effective the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following incorporator has signed these Articles of Incorporation on:

Date: January 72, 2006

Marvin Swavne Strickland

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

DATE: January <u>2</u>, 2006

Marvin Swayne Strickland 5000 Strickland Road Bunnell, Florida 32100

2006 FEB - 1 A 9 26 IL ED